

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42477/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2022 in MAT No. 173/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ABHIJIT MAITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.239375/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.239377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Tag with SLP (C) No. 16152 of 2023, which is scheduled to be
listed on 08.12.2023.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**