SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16152/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2022 in MAT No. 535/2022 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SANJU GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI TUNGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 186489/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 175360/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 134893/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 173796/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16153/2023 (XVI) (IA No. 186480/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 136712/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16154/2023 (XVI) (IA No. 140269/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42477/2023 (XVI) (IA No.239375/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.239377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 37519/2023 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 56 I.E. SLP(C) No. 16152/2023.] (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.238717/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.238719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.238718/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 08-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh, Adv. SLP (C) No. 16152/2023 etc.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T. Illayarasu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete on some of the respondents.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for petitioner, appropriate application for deletion of the names of the unserved respondents is permitted to be filed within a week. On filing of the application, the matters be listed in the first week of January, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER